GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5637
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26" JULY, 2019

SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL IN BIHAR
5637. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of Super Speciality Hospital in Darbhanga, Bihar has been completed;

(b) if so, the time when the said work was compl eted; and
(c) the name of the departments which are likely to be opened for general public?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@ & (b): Construction of Super Specidity Block at Government Medica College,
Darbhanga has been taken up under Phase — Il of Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) at an approved outlay of Rs. 150 crore (Central share: Rs. 120cr; State share:
Rs. 30cr).

As informed by HITES, Executing Agency, 63% of civil construction work has been completed.

(c): As per the approval DPR the new Super Speciality Block (SSB) comprises of eight (8) departments, viz. Nephrology, Cardiology, Neurology, CTVS, Neurosurgery, Gastroenterology
& Hepatology, Burns, Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery, Neonatology having 20 beds each, 40
ICU beds, 10 NICU & Diaysisbeds and eight (8) OTs.

